

RSA No. 89 of 2008

11.03.2008 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, counsel for the appellants.

RSA No. 89 of 2008:

Issue notice for admission to the respondent returnable within six weeks and record of both the Courts below be also called.

C.M.P. No. 140 of 2008:

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks who may file his reply within two weeks thereafter. Till then, operation of the impugned judgments and decrees passed by the Courts below is stayed.

Copy **dasti**.

**March 11, 2008
(BSS)**

(V.K. Ahuja), J.