

10.11.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1(a), 1(d) and 1(f) to 1(i).

An application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.8 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

CMP No.12063 of 2021

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicants-appellants to produce on record additional documents. Learned counsel representing the non-applicants/respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

10th November, 2021
(Shankar)