

**RSA No. 89 of 2008**

**15.12.2021** Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 (a), 1 (d) and 1 (f) to 1 (i).

**CMP No. 12063 of 2021**

Last opportunity of six weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the non-applicants/respondents to file reply, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

**15<sup>th</sup> December, 2021**

*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**