

Hem Raj vs. Guddi

RSA No.89 of 2008

1.06.2022 Present Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(d) and 1(f) to 1(i).

CMP No.12063 of 2021

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant/appellant for producing the additional evidence. Reply to the application stands filed.

List this application for hearing alongwith the main appeal.

CMP.M No.1121 of 2021

By way of instant application filed under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 of CPC and Section 5 of the Limitation Act, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicants/appellants for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.8, Sh. Jagdish after condoning the delay and setting aside the abatement ,if any.

Notice be issued to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.8, as detained in para-2 of the application, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No.14246 of 2021

Allowed. English translation of the documents be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands of.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

1st June, 2022
(shankar)