

Hem Raj v. Guddi

RSA No. 89 of 2008

20.6.2022

Present

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1(a), 1(d), 1(f) and 1(i)

Since learned senior counsel for the appellants is not available today on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List next week.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 20, 2022
(vikrant)