

Hem Raj V. Guddi

RSA No. 89 of 2008

27.06.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a), 1 (d), 1 (f) and 1 (i).

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted one week's time to file fresh memo of parties.

27th June, 2022
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge