

Hem Raj v. Guddi

RSA No. 89 of 2008

7.7.2022

Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a), 1 (d), 1 (f) and 1 (f).

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let this matter be listed in due course. Records be also called for.

7th July, 2022
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge