

Hem Raj vs. Guddi

RSA No.89 of 2008

11.11.2022 Present:- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1(a), 1(d), 1(f) and 1(i).

CMP No.1121 of 2021

Notice be issued to propose LRs, as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

11th November, 2022
(shankar)