

Hem Raj & anr. Versus Guddi

RSA No.89 of 2008

31.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents Nos.
1(a), 1(d), 1(f) and 1(i).

List the matter after **three weeks**, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 31, 2023
(saurav pathania)