

**Hem Raj & anr. Vs. Guddi**

**RSA No. 89 of 2008**

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for  
the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1(a), 1(d), 1(f) and  
1(i).

List alongwith CMP No. 12063 of  
2021, on 24.12.2024.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**October 15, 2024**  
**(kalpana)**