

Hem Raj and Anr. Vs. Guddi

RSA No. 89 of 2008

05.03.2026

Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 1(d), 1(f) and 1(i).

It has been submitted that Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, in whose favour the power of attorney was filed, has been designated as Senior Advocate. In these circumstances, let fresh power of attorney be filed within four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th March, 2026
(sushma)