

Hem Raj & Anr vs. Guddi

RSA No. 89 of 2008

13.07.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for respondents
No.1(a), 1(d), 1(f) and 1(i).

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th July, 2026
(Nikita)